

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).22411-22412/2009

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORP.BILASPUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,impleadment as party
respondent and office report))

Date: 06/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Vijiayan,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for respondent No.1 has appeared and filed
Vakalatnama. He seeks time to file counter affidavit.
Four weeks time granted.
Await service of notice in r/o respondent No. 2
List the matter on 8.2.2010.

S

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar