

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22411-22412  
of 2009

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORP.BILASPUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,impleadment as party  
respondent and office report)Date: 12/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv  
Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RRespondent No.1 has not filed any counter  
affidavit, though sufficient extensions were granted.Respondent No.2 may file counter affidavit, if any,  
within four weeks, as a last chance. Thereafter, list  
the matter before the Hon'ble Court.(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS