

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22411-22412/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2006 in RP No. 91/2007 & CR No. 141/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORP.BILASPUR AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Srivastva, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter. Let the rejoinder
affidavit be filed within four weeks. List

thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (N.B.DHYANI)
Court Master Court Master