

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7514-7515/2010

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION BILASPUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24609/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91919/2017-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO RAISE ADDITIONAL FACTS. and IA No.91921/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR
Mr. Vijayan K., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by learned counsel for the Appellant, list these matters on 23.08.2022.

Registry to inform the date fixed to the learned counsel representing Union Of India (UOI) as well as other contesting Respondents.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.)
BRANCH OFFICER