

(Revised Appearance)

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7514-7515/2010

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION BILASPUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 24609/2017 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91919/2017-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO RAISE ADDITIONAL FACTS. and IA No.91921/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Ld. ASG
Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Talukdar, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sundram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Satvic Mathur, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.
Mr. Vikalp Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Ms. Bani Dikshit, Adv.
Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 7514-7515/2010

Learned Counsel for the Respondent- Municipal Corporation seeks time to have instructions in the light of the judgment of this Court in *Food Corporation of India v. Brihanmumbai Mahanagar Palika & Ors.* (2020 SCC OnLine SC 1105).

List the matter for arguments on 15.09.2022.

SLP(C) No. 24609/2017

The learned State Counsel seeks and is granted two weeks time to file the Counter Affidavit and to have instructions in the matter.

List the case for arguments on 15.09.2022.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)