

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.7514-7515/2010

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION BILASPUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24609/2017 (XV)

Date : 15-09-2022 These appeals & SLP were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudusery, AOR

Mr. Vijayan K., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Bani Dikshit, Adv.

Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter is circulated by learned counsel for the State of Rajasthan seeking adjournment for obtaining instructions as also for filing filing counter affidavit in Special Leave Petition (C) No.24609/2017

Learned counsel appearing for the Municipal Corporation in C.A. Nos.7514-7515/2010 is also directed to obtain necessary instructions in the matter.

List the matters after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)